## **NOTICE OF VACANCY**

Lakes Regional Community Center (LRCC) serves as your local provider of mental health as well as intellectual and developmental disability services for the citizens of 12 Northeastern Texas Counties. The nonprofit organization's Board of Trustees currently has an expired term of office for Hopkins County. The seat will be filled by a citizen volunteer from Hopkins County serving a two year term, with an opportunity for reappointment.

The LRCC Board of Trustees meets on a monthly basis starting at 5:00 p.m. on each fourth Wednesday at a designated location within our 12 county service area. Eligibility requirements are (i) a member must be a qualified voter in the county of appointment and (ii) a member must have a primary residence in the county of appointment.

All interested parties should contact the County Judge's office at the Hopkins County Courthouse for a more detailed description for consideration of appointment to the Board of Trustees by the Hopkins County Commissioners Court.

All resumes should be received by the County Judge before noon of Thursday, October 31, 2019.

Hopkins County Judge's Office 118 Church St Sulphur Springs, Tx 75482 903.438.4006 ctysec@hopkinscountytx.org